TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571034

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SAAS CAPITAL FUND III, LP	APITAL FUND III, LP		Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALACRA, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 48 Wall Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737812	ALACRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780800

tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Fl

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-594800-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion
SIGNATURE:	/JZ/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=SaaS - Alacra - Release of United States Trademarks v.2 (003)#page1.tif source=SaaS - Alacra - Release of United States Trademarks v.2 (003)#page2.tif source=SaaS - Alacra - Release of United States Trademarks v.2 (003)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0907

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

March 11, 2020

WHEREAS, SAAS CAPITAL FUND III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at 1311 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of ALACRA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 48 Wall Street, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10005, pursuant to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2019, executed by Pledgor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2019 at Reel 6616 / Frame 0722.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

4834-0440-7222.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

SAAS CAPITAL FUND III, LP

By: SC GP III, LLC the General Partner

Name: Todd Gardner

Its: Manager and President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

		Owned or Licensed Intellectual Property	Registration No. / Status	Filing Date
Alacra, LLC	ALACRA	Owned	USA 2737812	7/15/2003

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0910